Features
 4:1 Input voltage range
 Input voltage options: 5~18V, 9~36V & 18~75V
 Single & Dual outputs
 Fixed switching frequency  100KHz
 Industry Standard SIP package
 High e�ciency up to 81%
 Regulated output & Short circuit protection

PDL03W  SERIES
DC/DC Converter Single & Dual Output:  3 Watts
Output Current   Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load(3) Full load(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max
PDL03-12S3P3W 4.5 ~ 18 V 3.3 V 0mA 700mA 30 mVp-p 35 mA 285 mA 74 3300uF
PDL03-12S05W 4.5 ~ 18 V 5 V 0mA 600mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 338 mA 78 1680uF
PDL03-12S09W 4.5 ~ 18 V 9 V 0mA 333mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 333 mA 79 1000uF
PDL03-12S12W 4.5 ~ 18 V 12 V 0mA 250mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 329 mA 80 820uF
PDL03-12S15W 4.5 ~ 18 V 15 V 0mA 200mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 329 mA 80 680uF
PDL03-12D05W 4.5 ~ 18 V ±5 V 0mA ±300mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 329 mA 80 ±1000uF
PDL03-12D12W 4.5 ~ 18 V ±12 V 0mA ±125mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 329 mA 80 ±470uF
PDL03-12D15W 4.5 ~ 18 V ±15 V 0mA ±100mA 30 mVp-p 40 mA 329 mA 80 ±330uF
PDL03-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 V 3.3 V 0mA 700mA 30 mVp-p 20mA 140mA 75 3300uF
PDL03-24S05W 9 ~ 36 V 5 V 0mA 600mA 30 mVp-p 20mA 165mA 80 1680uF
PDL03-24S09W 9 ~ 36 V 9 V 0mA 333mA 30 mVp-p 19mA 165mA 80 1000uF
PDL03-24S12W 9 ~ 36 V 12 V 0mA 250mA 30 mVp-p 20mA 160mA 82 820uF
PDL03-24S15W 9 ~ 36 V 15 V 0mA 200mA 30 mVp-p 19mA 160mA 82 680uF
PDL03-24D05W 9 ~ 36 V ±5 V 0mA ±300mA 30 mVp-p 25mA 167mA 79 ±1000uF
PDL03-24D12W 9 ~ 36 V ±12 V 0mA ±125mA 30 mVp-p 25mA 162mA 81 ±470uF
PDL03-24D15W 9 ~ 36 V ±15 V 0mA ±100mA 30 mVp-p 25mA 162mA 81 ±330uF
PDL03-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 700mA 30 mVp-p 12mA 71mA 74 3300uF
PDL03-48S05W 18 ~ 75 V 5 V 0mA 600mA 30 mVp-p 12mA 82mA 80 1680uF
PDL03-48S09W 18 ~ 75 V 9 V 0mA 333mA 30 mVp-p 13mA 82mA 80 1000uF
PDL03-48S12W 18 ~ 75 V 12 V 0mA 250mA 30 mVp-p 14mA 81mA 81 820uF
PDL03-48S15W 18 ~ 75 V 15 V 0mA 200mA 30 mVp-p 14mA 81mA 81 680uF
PDL03-48D05W 18 ~ 75 V ±5 V 0mA ±300mA 30 mVp-p 14mA 84mA 79 ±1000uF
PDL03-48D12W 18 ~ 75 V ±12 V 0mA ±125mA 30 mVp-p 14mA 81mA 81 ±470uF
PDL03-48D15W 18 ~ 75 V ±15 V 0mA ±100mA 30 mVp-p 14mA 81mA 81 ±330uF
PDL03-24S05W Derating Curve
0
20
40